K#18-152
Amendment A

COF CONTRACT No. 2014-0067

AMENDMENT A
TO THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE
AND THE CITY OF FRANKLIN, TENNESSEE CONCERNING BREATHALYZER TESTS

THIS AMENDMENT is made by and between WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE, a county
governmental entity of the State of Tennessee (“County”), and the CITY OF FRANKLIN, TENNESSEE
(“Franklin”), a municipal government located at 109 Third Avenue South, Franklin, Tennessee 37064, and is
made a part of the original Memorandum of Understanding (“MOU"”) that was executed and filed in the office
of the Williamson County Mayor. In the event of any conflict in language or in purpose between this
Amendment and the MOU, exhibits, or any other previously executed addenda, this Amendment shall control.

WHEREAS, the MOU provides the parties the ability to extend the MOU by written agreement for
additional terms of five (5) years each contingent on the parties legislative bodies
appropriating the funds each fiscal year;

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to exercise the ability to extend the MOU for an additional five (5)
year term for the same material terms contained in the MOU; and

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES HEREBY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1. The current term of the MOU is scheduled to expire on June 30, 2018. The extended term shall
begin on July 1, 2018 and terminate on June 30, 2023 unless otherwise terminated as provided for in
the MOU. The extended term shall be continuous without any break in the term of the MOU. The
MOU may be extended by written agreement of the parties for additional terms of five (5) years each
for the same material terms dependent on the parties’ legislative bodies funding the cost of the
services for each fiscal year of the five (5) year term.  Should either party’s legislative body fail to
fund the costs provided in the MOU, the MOU shall terminate on the last day of the current fiscal year
in which funds were appropriated.

2. The County’'s Mayor and the chief administrating officer for Franklin shall be responsible for
administrating the joint undertaking for their respective governments.

3. This Amendment shall not affect the remaining provisions of the MOU and all provisions not in
conflict with this Amendment shall remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed by their
duly authorized representatives on this the day of ,2018.

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE: CITY OF FRANKLIN:

Rogers Anderson, Williamson County Mayor Dr. Ken Moore, Mayor

Nena Graham, Budget Director Eric S. Stuckey, City Administrator

Approved as to form:
Williamson Counﬁttorney\

Franklin City Attorney,Shauna Billingsley

H:\Williamson County\Agreements\Sherriff's Dept\City of Franklin\Breathalyzers\2018\2018.04.06 Amendment A (to K#14-038) Franklin Breathalyzer-K#18-152.docx





